Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMC Acquisition LLC		106/02/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First National Bank of Arizona	
Street Address:	7150 E CAMELBACK RD STE 285	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85251	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2047068	TITAN MOTORCYCLE CO. OF AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)217-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.434.1600

Email: trademark@howardrice.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD RICE NEMEROVSKI CANADY FALK & RAB

Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center, 7th Fl.

Address Line 2: Attn: Carole F. Barrett

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40007.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole F. Barrett

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0947

900108565

.00 20

-CH \$4

Signature:	/CFB_dch/	
Date:	06/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign nunc pro tunc TMC Acq to FNB Arizona 8 31 07#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, TMC Acquisition LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, having an address at 2222 West Peoria Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85029, acquired, as part of a certain purchase and sale agreement dated July 13, 2001, all right, title, and interest to the intellectual property of Titan Motorcycle Company of America, including all foreign and domestic trademark registrations and applications, including without limitation U.S. Registration No. 2,047,068 (the TITAN MOTORCYCLE CO. OF AMERICA Mark).

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to a February 28, 2006 Commercial Security Agreement and related subsequent transactions, First National Bank of Arizona acquired a security interest and, in 2007, foreclosed on its security interest in the assets of TMC Acquisition LLC, including the intellectual property of TMC Acquisition LLC and the TITAN MOTORCYCLE CO. OF AMERICA Mark.

THEREFORE, TMC Acquisition LLC, having been fully cognizant of the foreclosure of First National Bank of Arizona's interest in the assets of TMC Acquisition LLC, including the intellectual property of TMC Acquisition LLC and the TITAN MOTORCYCLE CO. OF AMERICA Mark, pursuant to the 2006 Commercial Security Agreement and related subsequent transactions, hereby confirms that all right, title, and interest in the intellectual property of TMC Acquisition LLC and the TITAN MOTORCYCLE CO. OF AMERICA Mark was transferred to First National Bank of Arizona, and this nunc pro tunc assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the TITAN MOTORCYCLE CO. OF AMERICA Mark.

TMC Acquisition LLC, an Arizona limited liability company.

Dated: JUNE 01 2008 By:

Name: Donn Proudfoot

RECORDED: 06/10/2008

Title: Managing Member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0949